# OP \$40.00 07731

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kaba Corporation		03/15/2002	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kaba Ilco Corp.
Street Address:	400 Jeffreys Road
City:	Rocky Mount
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27408
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0773164	SIMPLEX

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (847)509-0255

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 847-509-0250

Email: clarson@hillfirm.com

Correspondent Name: The Hill Firm

Address Line 1: 666 Dundee Road

Address Line 2: Suite 1201

Address Line 4: Northbrook, ILLINOIS 60062

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SIMPLEX	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dennis A. Gross	
Signature:	/Dennis A Gross/	
Date:	04/25/2006	

900047431 TRADEMARK REEL: 003296 FRAME: 0337 Total Attachments: 2 source=SIMPLEX assignment#page1.tif

source=SIMPLEX assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003296 FRAME: 0338

# **ASSIGNMENT**

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made this 15 day of March 2002 between Kab	-
Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut, U.S.A	졆
(title: Assignor ) and Kaba IIco Corp., a corporation organized under the laws of the State	· 1
of North Carolina, U.S.A., (the Assignee).	₽

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the proprietor in \_\_the United States \_\_of the Trademarks

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT A

The Assignor has agreed to assign the Trademarks to the Assignee, and the Assignee hereby accepts said assignment.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of <u>Ten Dollars (US\$10.00)</u>, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee full right to and title in the Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business concerned in the goods for which the Trademarks are registered.

ASSIGNOR - Kaba Corporation

Title: VICE- PRESIDENT

ASSIGNEE - Kaba Ilco Corp.

Title: 1/1CE - PRESIDENT

# EXHIBIT A

U.S. Registration No. 0773164 for the mark SIMPLEX